
Livingston City Commission Agenda 
October 16, 2018 

6:30 PM 
City – County Complex, Community Room 

 
 

 
1. Call to Order 

2. Roll Call 

3. Moment of Silence 

4. Pledge of Allegiance 

5. Public Comment 
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has 

supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202) 

6. Consent Items 

A. CONSENT- APPROVE MINUTES FROM REGULAR 10.2.18 COMMISSION MEETING      Page 4 

B. CONSENT - APPROVE BILLS AND CLAIMS               Page 7  

7. Proclamations  

8. Scheduled Public Comment 

9. Public Hearings 

10. Ordinances 

11. Resolutions 

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4828 - RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE DEFEASANCE OF SEWER SYSTEM 

REVENUE REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2012 ISSUED; AND ESTABLISHING AN ESCROW 

THERETO                  Page 18 

12. Action Items 

A. ACTION ITEM- DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - CITY OF LIVINGSTON GROWTH POLICY 

PLANNING, FUNDING OPTIONS AND STEPS MOVING FOWARD. 

13. City Manager Comment 

14. City Commission Comments 

15. Adjournment 

Calendar of Events 

OCTOBER 10. 2018 THROUGH NOVEMBER 6, 2018            Page 40 

Supplemental Material 
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Notice 
 

 Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by 
coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals 
are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has 
supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202). 

 

 Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be 
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording 
as to content, quality, or clarity. 

 

 Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please 
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on 
attending. 
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Backup material for agenda item: 

 

A. CONSENT- APPROVE MINUTES FROM REGULAR 10.2.COMMISSION MEETING 
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LIVINGSTON CITY COMMISSION  
MINUTES  

October 2, 2018 6:30pm 
City- County Complex, Community Room  

1. Call to Order  

2. Roll Call  

 •  Hoglund, Schwarz, Friedman, Mabie were present.  

3. Moment of Silence  

4. Pledge of allegiance  

Chair Hoglund made comments and asked Fire Chief MacInnes to introduce the new firefighter/ 
medic Nicholas Bernard to the Commission. (01:24:16) 
  

5. Public Comments (00:02:06) 
 
6. Consent Items (00:08:40)  

A. CONSENT Approve minutes from 9.18.18 Commission Meeting  

B. CONSENT – Bills and Claims  

C. CONSENT- Judge’s Monthly Report August 2018  

• Hoglund asked for a motion to approve consent items A-C.  
• Schwarz made the motion. Schwarz seconded.  

o Motion passed 3-1 (Schwarz opposed).  

7. Proclamations (00:11:08) 
 

8. Scheduled Public Comment- Margie Ek, Links for Learning program. 2018 Keeping the lights 
on afterschool (00:09:24) 
 

9. Public Hearings  

 A.  RESOLUTION NO. 4825- A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF  
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018, BY MAKING 
APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $13,285. 
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• Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4825. Schwarz seconded.  

o All in favor, Motion passed 4-0.  

9. Ordinances  

10. Resolutions  

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4826 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF  
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A COLLECTIVE 
BARGANING AGREEEMENT WITH THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS (IAFF) 
LOCAL NO. 630, FOR THE TIME PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2018-JUNE 30, 2020. (00:13:57) 
 

• Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4826. Mabie seconded.  

o All in favor, motion passed 4-0.  

B. RESOLUTION NO. 4827-A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF  
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANGER TO SIGN AMENDMENT 

TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON AND TD&H ENGINEERING. (00:23:27) 

•  Schwarz made a motion to pass Resolution 4827. Mabie seconded. 

 o All in favor, motion passed 4-0.  

11. Action Items  

A. SCHEDULE INTERVIEWS FOR CITY COMMISSION VACANCY (00:26:04) 
Interviews scheduled for 10/11/2018 at 5:30pm. 
• Jay Keifer made comments (00:34:36) 
• Jay Keifer made comments (00:35:53) 
• Don Plateck made comments (00:37:48) 
 

12. City Manager Comment (00:41:58)  

13. City Commission Comments  

• Commissioner Mabie made comments (00:42:12) 
• Commissioner Hoglund made comments (00:46:35) 
• Commissioner Schwarz made comments (00:50:50)  
• Commissioner Friedman made comments (00:56:03) 
• Commissioner Mabie made comments (00:57:54) 
• Commissioner Hoglund made comments (00:58:01) 
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• Commissioner Friedman made comments (00:58:07) 
• Commissioner Mabie made comments (00:59:09) 
• Commissioner Friedman made comments (00:59:45) 
• Commissioner Schwarz made comments (01:00:21) 

 
14. Adjournment (01:05:09) 7:37 p.m.  
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Backup material for agenda item: 

 

B. CONSENT - APPROVE BILLS AND CLAIMS 
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10/09/18                                                 CITY OF LIVINGSTON                                     Page: 1 of 10
14:41:32                                                   Claim Details                                   Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period: 10/18

 For doc #s from 36815 to 36932, Operating Cash
    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
Line #  Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 36815  87315S   3558 KING, TIM                              233.02
   1    10/25/16 Lodging reimbursement                     233.02                               2220 201 460100    370       101000

 36816  87320S   3444 LOWY, LISA                             120.99
   1   9/27/18 09/27/18 Reimburse Travel                   120.99                               1000 109 460449    370       101000

 36817  87333S   2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS -                  38.06
   1    09/27/18 Supplies                                   38.06                               1000 141 420400    220       101000

 36818  87299S     23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS                     55.16
   1   1912423086 09/27/18 Diesel Exhaust Fluid             55.16                               5510 142 420730    220       101000

 36819  87298S   2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC                310.17
   1   82992953 09/24/18 Patient Supplies                  281.05                               5510 142 420730    235       101000
   2   82902791 06/22/18 Patient Supplies                   29.12                               5510 142 420730    235       101000

 36820  87316S     26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE -                9.99
   1   D55538 09/14/18 Air coupler/ plug kit                 9.99                               1000 141 420400    220       101000

 36821  87299S     23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS                     11.00
   1   1912422218 09/18/18  4 Xtreme Blue wiper fluid       11.00                               5510 142 420730    220       101000

 36822  87333S   2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS -                  35.13
   1    09/18/18 Supplies                                   35.13                               1000 141 420400    220       101000

 36823  87318S     55 LIVINGSTON HEALTHCARE                   54.44
   1   0017149 09/24/18 Patient Supplies                    54.44                               5510 142 420730    235       101000

 36824  87332S   2470 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION              916.97
   1   2494581M 09/14/18 Smart Power Kit 120v              916.97                               5510 142 420730    231       101000

 36825  87329S   3445 PONCHOT, PHILLIP                        16.88
   1   8266000029 09/23/18 HDMI to VGA converter reim       16.88                               2220 201 460100    212       101000

 36826  87336S   3657 MONTANA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION            250.00
   1    2018 09/30/18 S. Catharine to Fall Retreat         125.00*                              2220 201 460100    334       101000
   2   2018 09/30/18 M. Grady to Fall Retreat              125.00*                              2220 201 460100    334       101000

 36827  87322S 999999 MERGENTHALER                           100.00
   1   25111 09/25/18 Refund Street Closure Permit         100.00                               1000     361000              101000
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10/09/18                                                 CITY OF LIVINGSTON                                     Page: 2 of 10
14:41:32                                                   Claim Details                                   Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period: 10/18

 For doc #s from 36815 to 36932, Operating Cash
    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
Line #  Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 36828  87327S    151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                  8,039.11
   1   0709873 09/14/18 800 W Cambridge                     28.94                               5310 503 430625    344       101000
   2   0719058 09/10/18 3 Rogers Lane                       64.00                               5310 503 430625    344       101000
   3   0709914 09/10/18 1011 River Dr.                       8.14                               5310 503 430625    344       101000
   4   1452951 09/10/18 Monroe Lift Station                233.18                               5310 503 430625    344       101000
   5   1594141 09/10/18 9th & 10th Lift Station             25.58                               5310 503 430625    344       101000
   6   3258086 09/14/18 2800 East park                      77.78                               5310 503 430625    344       101000
   7   3258262 09/10/18 320 Alpenglow                      103.56                               5310 503 430625    344       101000
   8   0709892 09/14/18 40 Water Tower Ave.                 46.59                               5210 502 430515    341       101000
   9   0709876 09/11/18 132 South B                      2,119.48                               5210 502 430515    341       101000
  10   0709886 09/14/18 200 E Reservoir                     21.52                               5210 502 430515    341       101000
  11   0709894 09/10/18 56 Water Tower                     292.79                               5210 502 430515    341       101000
  12   1441030 09/11/18 D & Geyser Well House            2,154.84                               5210 502 430515    341       101000
  13   0709874 09/10/18 Werner Addition Pump             1,668.60                               5210 502 430515    341       101000
  14   0709875 09/11/18 900 River Dr.                    1,194.11                               5210 502 430515    341       101000

 36829  87327S    151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                  1,405.58
   1   0709891-6 09/14/18 15 Fleshman Creek                 20.20                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   2   0709870-0 09/14/18 422 South G                       67.18                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   3   0709878-3 09/11/18 227 River Drive -Concession       67.03                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   4   0709884-1 09/12/18 616 River Dr. PMP                270.14                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   5   0709879-1 09/11/18 227 River Dr. - Softball         507.04                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   6   1906055-7 09/14/18 815 N 13th - Soccer Fields         2.17                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   7   0720176-7 09/14/18 Weimer Park                       92.61                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   8   1155965-5 09/14/18 229 River Drive                    8.75                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   9   2138754-3 09/14/18 G Street - Mike Webb Park        364.13                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
  10   3210240-2 09/14/18 616 River Dr.                      6.33                               1000 155 430950    341       101000

 36830  87327S    151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                 13,287.12
   1   0709877-5 09/10/18 200 E Reservoir                1,262.83                               5210 502 430515    341       101000
   2   0719271-9 09/10/18 601 Robin Lane - Well          2,466.16                               5210 502 430515    341       101000
   3   0719272-7 09/10/18 4 Billman Lane - Well          2,602.05                               5210 502 430515    341       101000
   4   0709882-5 09/14/18 229 River Dr. Pump Civic Ce       83.00                               5210 502 430515    341       101000
   5   0708370-2 09/14/18 8th and Park sprinklers            6.33                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   6   0719373-3 09/14/18 229 River Dr.                     19.34                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   7   0720113-0 09/14/18 229 River Dr. CC building         62.58                               1000 155 430950    341       101000
   8   0709880-9 09/11/18 200 River Dr. Pool             2,479.30                               1000 155 460445    341       101000
   9   0709881-7 09/11/18 229 River Dr. Civic Center       607.64*                              1000 155 460442    341       101000
  10   0719358-4 09/17/18 Street lights                  3,588.98                               2400     420100    340       101000
  11   0720122-1 09/14/18 400 North M                       12.63                               2400     420100    340       101000
  12   0802599-1 09/14/18 608 W. Chinook                    50.39                               2400     420100    340       101000
  13   0933715-5 08/14/18 710 W. Callender                  45.89                               2400     420100    340       101000
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10/09/18                                                 CITY OF LIVINGSTON                                     Page: 3 of 10
14:41:32                                                   Claim Details                                   Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period: 10/18

 For doc #s from 36815 to 36932, Operating Cash
    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
Line #  Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 36831  87327S    151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                  6,666.12
   1   0709793-4 09/14/18 406 Bennett 50%                  151.48                               2500 151 430220    341       101000
   2   0709793-4 09/14/18 406 Bennett 50%                  151.49                               5410 504 430820    341       101000
   3   2171060-3 09/14/18 Scale House 408 Bennett           24.88                               5410 504 430820    341       101000
   4   1728687-3 09/10/18 Transfer Station 408 Bennet      413.72                               5410 504 430820    341       101000
   5   3267010-1 09/10/18 Compactor 330 Bennett             96.85                               5410 504 430820    341       101000
   6   0709794-2 09/10/18 WWTP 316 Bennett               5,343.82                               5310 503 430640    341       101000
   7   0720048-8 09/10/18 330 Bennett 1/4                  109.61                               5210 502 430520    341       101000
   8   0720048-8 09/10/18 330 Bennett 1/4                  109.61                               5310 503 430620    341       101000
   9   0720048-8 09/10/18 330 Bennett 1/4                  109.61                               5410 504 430820    341       101000
  10   0720048-8 09/10/18 330 Bennett 1/4                  109.60                               1000 106 411030    341       101000
  11   3015965-1 09/14/18 Fire Training Center              45.45                               1000 141 420400    341       101000

 36832  87327S    151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                  1,402.17
   1   0709871 09/14/18 Star Additon - Lights              298.37                               2400     420100    340       101000
   2   3287727 09/14/18 320 Alpenglow Ln                    41.04                               2400     420100    340       101000
   3   3386783 09/14/18 G & H on Clark                      48.37                               2400     420100    340       101000
   4   3386845 09/14/18 I & K on Callender                  43.79                               2400     420100    340       101000
   5   3386846 09/14/18 7th & 8th on Summit                 26.27                               2400     420100    340       101000
   6   1498936 09/14/18 I90 & 89S Street Lighting            6.21                               2400     420100    340       101000
   7   0709796 09/14/18 97 View Vista Dr.                    6.58                               2400     420100    340       101000
   8   1893530 09/14/18 600 W Park                          64.01                               2400     420100    340       101000
   9   1493850 09/14/18 412 W Callender                     64.34                               2400     420100    340       101000
  10   3141997 09/14/18 C & D on Lewis                      24.26                               2400     420100    340       101000
  11   2023484 09/14/18 1100 W Geyser St. School             8.85                               2400     420100    340       101000
  12   2023479 09/14/18 900 W Geyser St. School              5.85                               2400     420100    340       101000
  13   2114861 09/14/18 132 South B                        135.03                               2400     420100    340       101000
  14   1893536 09/14/18 E st. & Alley                       42.24                               2400     420100    340       101000
  15   1893541 09/14/18 18 W Park                           94.41                               2400     420100    340       101000
  16   1747572 09/14/18 F & G on Callender                  25.23                               2400     420100    340       101000
  17   1747570 09/14/18 D & E on Callender                  47.35                               2400     420100    340       101000
  18   1613803 09/14/18 M & N on Callender                  65.68                               2400     420100    340       101000
  19   1290352 09/14/18 School Flasher Park & 13th           8.25                               2400     420100    340       101000
  20   1134879 09/14/18 N 7th & Montana & Chinook           32.92                               2400     420100    340       101000
  21   1134866 09/14/18 N 2nd & Montana & Chinook           54.87                               2400     420100    340       101000
  22   0709869 09/14/18 Carol Lane                         119.00                               2400     420100    340       101000
  23   3093027 09/14/18 105 West Park                       43.94                               2400     420100    340       101000
  24   3093023 09/14/18 320 North Main                      15.23                               2400     420100    340       101000
  25   3093003 09/14/18 114 West Summit                     27.22                               2400     420100    340       101000
  26   3184602 09/14/18 202 South 2nd                       23.44                               2400     420100    340       101000
  27   3566038 09/14/18 114 East Calllender                 16.10                               2400     420100    340       101000
  28   3566039 09/14/18 115 East Lewis                      13.32                               2400     420100    340       101000
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10/09/18                                                 CITY OF LIVINGSTON                                     Page: 4 of 10
14:41:32                                                   Claim Details                                   Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period: 10/18

 For doc #s from 36815 to 36932, Operating Cash
    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
Line #  Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 36833  87312S   1920 HORIZON AUTO PARTS                      13.49
   1   834566 09/26/18 Headlight                            13.49                               5310 503 430625    231       101000

 36835  87302S   3491 COFFMAN'S PEAK ELECTRIC, LLC         3,975.27
   1   1339 08/28/18 Clarence Well House                 3,975.27*                              5210 502 430520    995       101000

 36836  87302S   3491 COFFMAN'S PEAK ELECTRIC, LLC           189.50
   1   1358 09/16/18 Old Clinic Septic System               94.50                               5310 503 430625    361       101000
   2   1359 09/15/18 Bluebird Wellhouse                     95.00                               5210 502 430515    361       101000

 36837  87299S     23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS                    266.99
   1   1912421802 09/13/18 12V Lithium                     266.99                               1000 155 460430    362       101000

 36838  87306S   2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL                 614.34
   1   73731 09/15/18 3" Pit Run                           614.34*                              1000 155 460430    940  1901 101000

 36840  87307S   3219 GALLATIN SCALES INC                  8,500.00
   1   4957 09/23/18 Truck Scales                        8,500.00*                              5410 504 430835    940       101000

 36842  87316S     26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE -               38.83
   1   D57980 09/18/18 Supplies                             36.98                               1000 155 430930    361       101000
   2   D58956 09/20/18 PVC                                  11.33                               1000 155 460430    401       101000
   3   86840 09/13/18 Credit Check 86840                    -9.48                               1000 155 460430    401       101000

 36843  87317S    468 LIVINGSTON FIRE SERVICE, INC           158.10
   1   14794 08/31/18 Annual extinguisher maint.           158.10                               5210 502 430520    361       101000

 36844  87324S   1543 NELSON TREE CARE                        50.00
   1   2018-44 09/14/18 208 S 5th                           50.00                               1000 155 460430    402       101000

 36845  87325S     64 NEWMAN SIGNS INC.                    1,359.26
   1   TRFINV0056 09/20/18 Signs                         1,359.26                               2820 210 430240    241       101000

 36846  87326S     59 NORTHERN ENERGY                        100.00
   1   3082126404 08/31/18 Tank Rent                       100.00                               1000 155 430930    341       101000

 36847  87328S   2437 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC                28.65
   1   1558143279 09/19/18 Lift Support                     28.65                               1000 155 460430    362       101000
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10/09/18                                                 CITY OF LIVINGSTON                                     Page: 5 of 10
14:41:32                                                   Claim Details                                   Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period: 10/18

 For doc #s from 36815 to 36932, Operating Cash
    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
Line #  Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 36848  87308S     54 GATEWAY OFFICE SUPPLY                   38.99
   1   42183 09/26/18 Office Supplies                       38.99                               1000 131 420100    220       101000

 36849  87301S   3364 CITY OF LIVINGSTON                      34.23
   1   18-19 08/14/18 Dairy Queen                            2.09                               1000 109 460449    226       101000
   2   18-19 08/11/18 Albertsons                             4.00                               1000 109 460449    220       101000
   3   18-19 09/20/18 Albertsons                            28.14                               1000 109 460449    226       101000

 36850  87311S   1687 HANSER'S WRECKER                        90.00
   1   23184 09/22/18 Tow 93 Chevy 2500                     90.00                               1000 131 420100    350       101000

 36851  87321S   3651 MARLIN BUSINESS BANK                 2,970.00
   1   16310216 09/24/18 10 Getac Tablets                2,970.00                               1000 131 420100    311       101000

 36852  87303S   3788 CREATIVE PRODUCT SOURCE, INC.          164.80
   1   CPI074654 09/24/18 Bookmarks/T-Shirt                164.80                               1000 131 420100    220       101000

 36853  87297S   3727 AAA CLEANING, LLC                      740.00
   1   09-2018 09/30/18 B St. Cleaning - Sept.             240.00                               1000 121 411230    360       101000
   2   09-2018 09/30/18 PW Cleaning - Sept.                 83.34                               1000 106 411030    200       101000
   3   09-2018 09/30/18 PW Cleaning - Sept.                 83.34                               1000 155 430100    224       101000
   4   09-2018 09/30/18 PW Cleaning - Sept.                 83.33                               2500 151 430220    224       101000
   5   09-2018 09/30/18 PW Cleaning - Sept.                 83.33                               5210 502 430510    224       101000
   6   09-2018 09/30/18 PW Cleaning - Sept.                 83.33                               5310 503 430610    224       101000
   7   09-2018 09/30/18 PW Cleaning - Sept.                 83.33                               5410 504 430820    224       101000

 36854  87319S   1101 LIVINGSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4 & 1       131.87
   1   8601 09/22/18 Bus to Rocky Creek Farms              131.87                               1000 109 460449    226       101000

 36855  87310S   2985 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS            170.00
   1   0167945 09/17/18 GFOA Membership                    170.00                               1000 104 410540    333       101000

 36856  87314S   3387 J & H, Inc.                          1,128.00
   1   541477 09/27/18 Finance Copier                    1,128.00                               1000 123 411700    368       101000

 36857  87304S    745 DELL MARKETING L.P.                  1,368.57
   1   1026966537 09/29/18 Porteen Computer              1,051.19                               1000 123 411700    947       101000
   2   1026960762 09/28/18 Porteen Computer                317.38                               1000 123 411700    947       101000
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10/09/18                                                 CITY OF LIVINGSTON                                     Page: 6 of 10
14:41:32                                                   Claim Details                                   Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period: 10/18

 For doc #s from 36815 to 36932, Operating Cash
    *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
Line #  Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 36858  87305S   3298 EXEC U CARE SERVICES, INC.           1,119.42
   1   1646 09/27/18 Janitorial Services - Sept          1,119.42                               1000 121 411230    364       101000

 36859  87309S   3831 GILLIAM, HALEIGH                       105.00
   1   18-19 09/29/18 Rec Assistant                        105.00                               1000 109 460449    316       101000

 36860  87332S   2470 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION               54.23
   1   2501962M 09/25/18 Shoulder Restraint                 54.23                               5510 142 420730    235       101000

 36861  87330S   3807 PRESTIGE WORLDWIDE TECHNOLOGIES      1,850.00
   1   1345 09/27/18 Repair                              1,850.00                               5210 502 430515    231       101000

 36863  87300S    162 CENTURYLINK                            221.38
   1   0082 09/16/18 City Shop 50%                          30.73                               2500 151 430220    343       101000
   2   0082 09/16/18 City Shop 12%                           7.37                               5310 503 430620    343       101000
   3   0082 09/16/18 City Shop 38%                          23.35                               5410 504 430820    343       101000
   4   0149 09/16/18 Civic Center                           98.94                               1000 109 460449    346       101000
   5   0137 09/16/18 Scada Alarm                            60.99                               5310 503 430640    343       101000

 36864  87331S   2907 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.                338.35
   1   B08850485 09/18/18 Microsoft Software               338.35                               1000 131 420100    368       101000

 36865  87313S    102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL                        67.07
   3   67600 09/28/18 Rug Maint.                            32.80                               1000 121 411230    360       101000
   4   67346 09/27/18 Rug Maint, Towels                     34.27                               1000 121 411230    360       101000

 36866  87318S     55 LIVINGSTON HEALTHCARE                3,059.00
   1   THOTH000 09/25/18 Refund -Thomas Thompson         3,059.00                               5510     122001              101000

 36867  87337S 999999 FAITHFUL FOUNDATION- DEEANN            154.74
   1   16150-05 10/02/18 Over Payment on Account           154.74                               5210     343021              101000

 36868  87335S    146 LIVINGSTON ENTERPRISE                  792.25
   1   148934 08/27/18 PH - Thomas O'Rour                   48.75                               1000 101 410130    331       101000
   2   148932 08/27/18 PH - Burrton Laure                   48.75                               1000 101 410130    331       101000
   3   149064 08/30/18 Sex Offender - A. Brown              45.00                               1000 131 420100    324       101000
   4   149108 08/31/18 Resolution 4814                      72.00                               1000 101 410130    331       101000
   5   149107 08/31/18 Resolution 4813                     432.00                               1000 101 410130    331       101000
   6   149136 09/04/18 Sex Offender - A. Brown              45.00                               1000 131 420100    324       101000
   7   149704 09/24/18 PH - Thomas O'Rour                   52.00                               1000 101 410130    331       101000
   8   149703 09/24/18 PH - Burrton Laure                   48.75                               1000 101 410130    331       101000
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 36893 -99971E   3826 ALLEGIANCE FLEX ADVANTAGE              150.00
   1    10/01/18 FLEX CLAIMS                               150.00                               7910     212970              101000

 36895 -99970E   3825 USDA-RD LOAN                        13,550.00
   1   2018_10 10/01/18 USDA RD OCTOBER PMT              7,883.78                               5310 503 490500    610       101000
   2   2018_10 10/01/18 USDA RD OCTOBER PMT              5,666.22                               5310 503 490500    620       101000

 36896  87348S   3387 J & H, Inc.                             97.45
   1   542061 10/08/18 Civic Center copier maint.           97.45                               1000 109 460449    368       101000

 36897  87339S   3605 ADVANCED ENGINEERING &              41,437.21
   1   59825 09/11/18 July/Aug WRF Construction Serv    41,437.21*                              5310 503 430640    940       101000

 36898  87340S     22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT,          297.00
   1   55620 10/01/18 Tire Repair                           15.00                               1000 131 420100    360       101000
   2   55548 09/18/18 Shocks/Tire Alignment                282.00                               1000 141 420400    360       101000

 36899  87341S    402 ALPINE ELECTRONICS RADIO SHACK          14.99
   1   10250953 09/26/18 Aux Cable                          14.99                               1000 104 410550    212       101000

 36900  87342S   2711 BARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY               3,757.52
   1   BP00081430 09/27/18 Trail Grant                   3,757.52*                              1000 155 460430    940  1901 101000

 36901  87343S     23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS                     36.39
   1   1912423388 10/01/18 Bulb                             36.39                               2500 151 430240    232       101000

 36902  87344S   2671 COMDATA                              1,921.01
   1   20297703 10/01/18 Fuel Police Dept.               1,921.01                               1000 131 420100    236       101000

 36903  87345S    697 FRANZEN-DAVIS FUNERAL HOME &           725.00
   1    10/02/18 Correction on Plot                        725.00                               1000 155 430930    361       101000

 36904  87346S    102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL                        61.53
   1   66902 09/21/18 WFR Slate rugs                        18.10                               5310 503 430610    224       101000
   2   66902 09/21/18 Mat Cleaning                           8.69                               5210 502 430510    224       101000
   3   66902 09/21/18 Mat Cleaning                           8.69                               5410 504 430820    224       101000
   4   66902 09/21/18 Mat Cleaning                           8.68                               2500 151 430220    224       101000
   5   66902 09/21/18 Mat Cleaning                           8.68                               1000 106 411030    220       101000
   6   66902 09/21/18 Mat Cleaning                           8.69                               5310 503 430610    224       101000
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 36905  87347S   1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT                 275.29
   1   23476953 10/03/18 Copier Lease                      275.29                               1000 123 411700    368       101000

 36906  87350S    776 KENYON NOBLE                            14.18
   1   6776040 09/28/18 Wood                                14.18                               5210 502 430515    231       101000

 36907  87349S   1390 KEN'S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC          1,247.38
   1   51924 09/17/18 Medic 3 - Oil Change                 148.88                               5510 142 420730    232       101000
   2   51928 09/17/18 Medic 4 - Oil Change                 197.95                               5510 142 420730    232       101000
   3   51929 09/17/18 Medic 1 - Oil Change                 419.05                               5510 142 420730    232       101000
   4   51938 09/18/18 Medic 2 - Oil Change                 481.50                               5510 142 420730    232       101000

 36908  87351S   2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST                        106.58
   1   6633412 09/25/18 Supplies                           106.58                               2500 151 430240    231       101000

 36910  87352S   2510 MAVERICK REALTY                          4.03
   1   20149-02 10/02/18 Refund - 425 S Yellowstone          4.03                               5210     343021              101000

 36911  87353S    278 MMIA                                 1,943.97
   1   818011 09/19/18 Deductible Recovery -O'Brien      1,500.00*                              1000 160 510331    511       101000
   2   818011 09/19/18 Deductible Recovery -Phillips       443.97*                              1000 160 510331    511       101000

 36912  87354S   2731 MONTANA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC          99,824.85
   1   615108 09/30/18 Transfer fees                    99,824.85                               5410 504 430840    396       101000

 36913  87355S   2634 MOTOROLA                             2,918.91
   1   16013556 09/16/18 All Band MP Mobile              2,918.91                               1000 131 420100    976       101000

 36914  87356S   3058 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION             150.00
   1   00318363 10/03/18 Subscription 10/1/18-10/31/1      150.00                               1000 101 410130    333       101000

 36915  87357S   3317 NETMOTION WIRELESS, INC.               378.28